



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2417 OF 2014

M/s. Bhakti Developers Thr.
Partner, Shri Shamji Bhavan Aarethiya Petitioner
Vs.
Vijay Gaikwad Respondent

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 17 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.

1. Issue notices for final disposal to respondent Nos.1 to 12, the original plaintiffs who are the contesting parties returnable on 1/9/2023. Hamdast permitted. In addition to court notice, petitioner to serve respondent Nos.1 to 12 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

2. Stand over to 1/9/2023.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.