

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2417 OF 2014

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.11.28
15:58:58 +0530

Bhakti Developers, through partner
Shamji Bhavan Aarethiya

... Petitioner

V/s.

Vijay Gaikwad & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 16, returnable on 6th February 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)